Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 174 Wednesday 15 May 2013

By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Acts of Parliament
PROCLAMATION

I, Alex Chernov, Governor of Victoria, declare that I have today assented in Her Majesty’s name
to the following Bills:

Adoption Amendment Act 2013
Corrections Further Amendment Act 2013
Gambling Regulation Amendment Act 2013
Integrity Legislation Amendment Act 2013

25/2013
26/2013
27/2013
28/2013
29/2013

Parliamentary Committees Amendment Act 2013

Given under my hand and the seal of Victoria at Melbourne on 15 May 2013

25/2013

26/2013
27/2013

28/2013

29/2013

(1)
2

(1)
(1

2)
A3)
(1)

)
(1

(L.S.) ALEX CHERNOV
Governor
By His Excellency’s Command

DENIS NAPTHINE MP
Premier of Victoria

Subject to subsection (2), this Act comes into operation on a day or days to be
proclaimed.

If a provision of this Act does not come into operation before 1 July 2013, it
comes into operation on that day.

This Act is taken to have come into operation on 20 March 2013.

This Act (except sections 6, 10, 11,14, 15 and 16) comes into operation on the
day after the day on which it receives the Royal Assent.

Subject to subsection (3), sections 6, 10, 11, 14, 15 and 16 come into operation
on a day or days to be proclaimed.

If a provision referred to in subsection (2) does not come into operation before 1
April 2014, it comes into operation on that day.

This Act, except Part 4, comes into operation on the day on which it receives the
Royal Assent.

Part 4 of this Act is taken to have come into operation on 1 January 2013.
This Act comes into operation on 1 August 2013.

SPECIAL




2 S174 15 May 2013

Victoria Government Gazette

bluestar ¥ PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published
by Blue Star Print with the authority of the
Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2013

This publication is copyright. No part may be
reproduced by any process except in accordance
with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer

for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street

Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order

“!!H Mail Order

© Telephone
FAX Fax
email
AR Retail &
Mail Sales
(9) Telephone
Fax
M Retail
Sales
@ Telephone
Fax

Price Code A

Victoria Government Gazette
Level 5, 460 Bourke Street
Melbourne 3000

PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001
DX 106 Melbourne
(03) 8523 4601

(03) 9600 0478
gazette(@bluestargroup.com.au

Victoria Government Gazette
Level 5, 460 Bourke Street
Melbourne 3000

PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001
(03) 8523 4601

(03) 9600 0478

Victorian Government Bookshop
Level 20, 80 Collins Street
Melbourne 3000

1300 366 356
(03) 9208 3316



