

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 174 Wednesday 15 May 2013 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Acts of Parliament

PROCLAMATION

I, Alex Chernov, Governor of Victoria, declare that I have today assented in Her Majesty's name to the following Bills:

25/2013	Adoption Amendment Act 2013			
26/2013	Corrections Further Amendment Act 2013			
27/2013 Gambling Regulation Amendment Act 2013				
28/2013	Integrity Legislation Amendment Act 2013			
29/2013	Parliamentary Committees Amendment Act 2013			
Given under my hand and the seal of Victoria at Melbourne on 15 May 2013				
		(L.S.) ALEX CHERNOV Governor		
		By His Excellency's Command		
		DENIS NAPTHINE MI Premier of Victoria		
25/2013	(1)	Subject to subsection (2), this Act comes into operation on a day or days to be proclaimed.		
	(2)	If a provision of this Act does not come into operation before 1 July 2013, i comes into operation on that day.		
26/2013	(1)	This Act is taken to have come into operation on 20 March 2013.		
27/2013	(1)	This Act (except sections 6, 10, 11,14, 15 and 16) comes into operation on the day after the day on which it receives the Royal Assent.		
	(2)	Subject to subsection (3), sections 6, 10, 11, 14, 15 and 16 come into operation on a day or days to be proclaimed.		
	(3)	If a provision referred to in subsection (2) does not come into operation before 1 April 2014, it comes into operation on that day.		
28/2013	 This Act, except Part 4, comes into operation on the day on which it receives the Royal Assent. 			
	(2)	Part 4 of this Act is taken to have come into operation on 1 January 2013.		
29/2013	(1)	(1) This Act comes into operation on 1 August 2013.		

bluestar * PRINT

The Victoria Government Gazette is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2013

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

How To Order				
	Mail Order	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001 DX 106 Melbourne		
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601		
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478		
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au		
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000 PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001		
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601		
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478		
	Retail Sales	Victorian Government Bookshop Level 20, 80 Collins Street Melbourne 3000		
	Telephone	1300 366 356		
FAX	Fax	(03) 9208 3316		